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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
P1 Now, generally speaking, would you say that things in the country are going in the
right direction, or have they pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?
Right Direction 847 42%
Wrong Track 1153 58%
Q172 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Strongly Approve 471 24%
Somewhat Approve 399 20%
Somewhat Disapprove 259 13%
Strongly Disapprove 827 41%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 44 2%
P3 Now, thinking about your vote, what would you say is the top set of issues on your
mind when you cast your vote for federal offices such as U.S. Senate or Congress?
Economic Issues 452 23%
Security Issues 453 23%
Health Care Issues 459 23%
Senior’s Issues 299 15%
Women'’s Issues 82 4%
Education Issues 94 5%
Energy Issues 90 4%
Other 71 4%
Q1.1 In your opinion, how important is it that each of the following focus on health care
reform in the coming year? Congress
Very important 1351 68%
Somewhat important 440 22%
Not too important 88 4%
Not important at all 44 2%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 77 4%
Q1.2 In your opinion, how important is it that each of the following focus on health care
reform in the coming year? The Trump Administration
Very important 1197 60%
Somewhat important 397 20%
Not too important 130 6%
Not important at all 176 9%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 100 5%
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Q1.3 In your opinion, how important is it that each of the following focus on health care
reform in the coming year? Your Governor
Very important 1145 57%
Somewhat important 535 27%
Not too important 161 8%
Not important at all 75 4%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 84 4%
Q1 4 In your opinion, how important is it that each of the following focus on health care
reform in the coming year? Your state government
Very important 1197 60%
Somewhat important 554 28%
Not too important 102 5%
Not important at all 66 3%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 81 4%
Q2_1 Thinking specifically about health care policies, how important is it to you that the
upcoming Congress focus on each of the following? Lowering prescription drug costs
Very Important 1470 73%
Somewhat Important 381 19%
Not That Important 67 3%
Not Important At All 32 2%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 51 3%
Q2.2 Thinking specifically about health care policies, how important is it to you that the
upcoming Congress focus on each of the following? Lowering out-of-pocket costs for
health care
Very Important 1469 73%
Somewhat Important 402 20%
Not That Important 51 3%
Not Important At All 25 1%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 53 3%
Q2.3 Thinking specifically about health care policies, how important is it to you that the

upcoming Congress focus on each of the following? Protecting guaranteed coverage for

those with pre-existing conditions

Very Important
Somewhat Important

Not That Important

Not Important At All
Don’t Know / No Opinion

1426
402
65
30
77

71%
20%
3%
2%
4%
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Q2.4 Thinking specifically about health care policies, how important is it to you that the
upcoming Congress focus on each of the following? Preventing opioid and prescription
drug abuse
Very Important 1139 57%
Somewhat Important 597 30%
Not That Important 128 6%
Not Important At All 62 3%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 74 4%
Q2.5 Thinking specifically about health care policies, how important is it to you that the
upcoming Congress focus on each of the following? Expanding Medicaid coverage in
the states
Very Important 1009 50%
Somewhat Important 499 25%
Not That Important 199 10%
Not Important At All 164 8%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 130 6%
Q2_6 Thinking specifically about health care policies, how important is it to you that the
upcoming Congress focus on each of the following? Ensuring that all Americans have
health insurance coverage through private or public health insurance options
Very Important 1226 61%
Somewhat Important 460 23%
Not That Important 142 7%
Not Important At All 89 4%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 83 4%
Q2_7 Thinking specifically about health care policies, how important is it to you that the
upcoming Congress focus on each of the following? Creating a government-run health
care system (N=998)
Very Important 326 33%
Somewhat Important 256 26%
Not That Important 136 14%
Not Important At All 186 19%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 94 9%
Q2_8 Thinking specifically about health care policies, how important is it to you that the

upcoming Congress focus on each of the following? Creating a Medicare for All health

system (N=1,003)

Very Important
Somewhat Important

Not That Important

Not Important At All
Don’t Know / No Opinion

493
214
87
126
83

49%
21%
9%
13%
8%
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Q2.9 Thinking specifically about health care policies, how important is it to you that the
upcoming Congress focus on each of the following? Passing protections against
surprise hospital bills
Very Important 1280 64%
Somewhat Important 504 25%
Not That Important 97 5%
Not Important At All 25 1%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 94 5%
Q2_10 Thinking specifically about health care policies, how important is it to you that the
upcoming Congress focus on each of the following? Reforming the Affordable Care Act
Very Important 947 47%
Somewhat Important 545 27%
Not That Important 187 9%
Not Important At All 170 8%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 151 8%
Q2_Q2_11 Thinking specifically about health care policies, how important is it to you that the
upcoming Congress focus on each of the following? Protecting the Affordable Care Act
Very Important 885 44%
Somewhat Important 397 20%
Not That Important 205 10%
Not Important At All 385 19%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 127 6%
Q3_1 Below is the same list of health care policies, this time please indicate if you support or
oppose each of the following. Lowering prescription drug costs
Strongly Support 1483 74%
Somewhat Support 394 20%
Somewhat Oppose 34 2%
Strongly Oppose 21 1%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 68 3%
Q3.2 Below is the same list of health care policies, this time please indicate if you support or

oppose each of the following. Lowering out-of-pocket costs for health care

Strongly Support
Somewhat Support
Somewhat Oppose

Strongly Oppose

Don’t Know / No Opinion

1473
392
46
20
69

74%
20%
2%
1%
3%
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Q3.3 Below is the same list of health care policies, this time please indicate if you support or
oppose each of the following. Protecting guaranteed coverage for those with
pre-existing conditions
Strongly Support 1407 70%
Somewhat Support 420 21%
Somewhat Oppose 64 3%
Strongly Oppose 27 1%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 82 4%
Q3.4 Below is the same list of health care policies, this time please indicate if you support or
oppose each of the following. Preventing opioid and prescription drug abuse
Strongly Support 1169 58%
Somewhat Support 576 29%
Somewhat Oppose 93 5%
Strongly Oppose 61 3%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 101 5%
Q3.5 Below is the same list of health care policies, this time please indicate if you support or
oppose each of the following. Expanding Medicaid coverage in the states
Strongly Support 972 49%
Somewhat Support 505 25%
Somewhat Oppose 209 10%
Strongly Oppose 171 9%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 143 7%
Q3_6 Below is the same list of health care policies, this time please indicate if you support or
oppose each of the following. Ensuring that all Americans have health insurance
coverage through private or public health insurance options
Strongly Support 1204 60%
Somewhat Support 482 24%
Somewhat Oppose 129 6%
Strongly Oppose 86 4%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 99 5%
Q3_7 Below is the same list of health care policies, this time please indicate if you support or

oppose each of the following. Creating a government-run health care system (N=998)

Strongly Support
Somewhat Support
Somewhat Oppose

Strongly Oppose

Don’t Know / No Opinion

310
247
146
205

90

31%
25%
15%
21%

9%
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Q3_8 Below is the same list of health care policies, this time please indicate if you support or
oppose each of the following. Creating a Medicare for All health system (N=1,003)
Strongly Support 458 46%
Somewhat Support 247 25%
Somewhat Oppose 76 8%
Strongly Oppose 127 13%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 95 10%
Q3.9 Below is the same list of health care policies, this time please indicate if you support or
oppose each of the following. Passing protections against surprise hospital bills
Strongly Support 1275 64%
Somewhat Support 529 26%
Somewhat Oppose 78 4%
Strongly Oppose 21 1%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 97 5%
Q3_10 Below is the same list of health care policies, this time please indicate if you support or
oppose each of the following. Reforming the Affordable Care Act
Strongly Support 875 44%
Somewhat Support 589 29%
Somewhat Oppose 158 8%
Strongly Oppose 185 9%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 192 10%
Q3_Q3_11 Below is the same list of health care policies, this time please indicate if you support or
oppose each of the following. Protecting the Affordable Care Act
Strongly Support 839 42%
Somewhat Support 420 21%
Somewhat Oppose 199 10%
Strongly Oppose 390 20%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 153 8%
Q4A Would you prefer: (N=973)
Congress pass legislation that reforms the current 674 69%
health care system to lower costs and expand coverage
for Americans
Congress pass legislation creating a new 186 19%
government-run health care system
Don’t Know / No Opinion 13 12%
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Q4B Would you prefer: (N=1,027)
Congress pass legislation that reforms the Affordable 599 58%
Care Act to lower costs and expand coverage for
Americans
Congress pass legislation creating a new 243 24%
government-run health care system
Don’t Know / No Opinion 184 18%
Q5 Would you prefer:
Congress focus on lowering health care costs forall 1520 76%
Americans
Congress focus on creating a new government-run 313 16%
health care system
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 167 8%
Q6 Would you prefer:
Congress ensure all Americans have health care 574 29%
coverage by creating a government-run health care
system
Congress ensure all Americans have health care 1117 56%
coverage through a private or public insurance option
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 309 15%
Q7 Would you prefer:
Congress pass legislation creating a new 497 25%
government-run health care system
Congress pass legislation creating a Medicare Buy In 1011 51%
system where those who want public coverage, but
might not otherwise be eligible, can receive it
Don’t Know / No Opinion 492 25%
Q8 Would you prefer:
Congress pass legislation protecting guaranteed health 1400 70%
insurance coverage for Americans with pre-existing
conditions
Congress pass legislation creating a new 355 18%
government-run health care system
Don’t Know / No Opinion 245 12%
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Q9 Would you prefer:
Congress pass legislation to lower health care costs for 1527 76%
Americans
Congress pass legislation creating a new 266 13%
government-run health care system that will cost
taxpayers $2 trillion every year
Don’t Know / No Opinion 208 10%
Q10 Would you prefer:
Congress focus on addressing racial and other 941 47%
disparities in health care treatment that occur under the
current health care system
Congress focus on creating a new government-run 559 28%
health care system
Don’t Know / No Opinion 500 25%
Q11 Would you prefer:
Congress focus on preserving the current Medicare 847 42%
system for generations to come
Congress focus on expanding the current Medicare 832 42%
system to all Americans
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 321 16%
Q12 Now that Congressional Democrats have taken control of the House of
Representatives, would you prefer: (N=903)
Congressional Democrats focus on passing bipartisan 616 68%
health care reform that lower costs for Americans
Congressional Democrats focus on the Democratic 197 22%
Party’s health care policy priorities, even if they won't be
approved by a Republican Senate or President Trump
Don’t Know / No Opinion 90 10%
Q13 Would you prefer: (N=903)
Congressional Democrats focus on protecting and 602 67%
building on the Affordable Care Act
Congressional Democrats start from scratch to begin 220 24%
building a new government-run health care system
Don’t Know / No Opinion 81 9%
Q14 Switching gears slightly: how much would you say you know about Medicare for All

health care?

A lot

Some

Not much
Nothing at all

224
948
670
159

1%
47%
33%

8%
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Q16 Based on what you know do you support or oppose a Medicare for All health care
system?

Strongly Support 515 26%
Somewhat Support 601 30%
Somewhat Oppose 203 10%
Strongly Oppose 244 12%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 436 22%

Q17a Again, based on what you know, which of the following best describes a Medicare for

All health care system? (N=998)

A government-run health care system, financed by 184 18%
taxpayers, that provides essential health care to all
Americans and eliminates private health insurance
plans, including those provided by employers.

A health care system where the government provides 163 16%
essential health care to all Americans and private
insurers offer supplemental coverage for additional
services or benefits.

An option for all Americans to buy-into the existing 180 18%
Medicare system as a public health insurance plan
which would allow them to access all doctors and
clinics that Medicare has in its network.

A system that ensures that all Americans have access to 268 27%
health care services and insurance through a mix of
private health care and government programs such as
Medicare and Medicaid.

Don’t Know / No Opinion 202 20%
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Q17b Again, based on what you know, which of the following best describes a Medicare for
All health care system? (N=1,003)
A single-payer system where the government, funded 211 21%
by taxpayers, provides essential healthcare to all
Americans and eliminates private health insurance
plans, including those provided by employers.
A health care system where the government provides 179 18%
essential health care to all Americans and private
insurers offer supplemental coverage for additional
services or benefits.
An option for all Americans to buy-into the existing 166 17%
Medicare system as a public health insurance plan
which would allow them to access all doctors and
clinics that Medicare has in its network.
A system that ensures that all Americans have access to 259 26%
health care services and insurance through a mix of
private health care and government programs such as
Medicare and Medicaid.
Don’t Know / No Opinion 187 19%
Q18_1 And would you support or oppose each of the following health care policy changes? A
government-run health care system, financed by taxpayers, that provides essential
health care to all Americans and eliminates private health insurance plans, including
those provided by employers. (N=998)
Strongly Support 201 20%
Somewhat Support 242 24%
Somewhat Oppose 184 18%
Strongly Oppose 250 25%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 121 12%
Q18 2 And would you support or oppose each of the following health care policy changes? A

single-payer system where the government, funded by taxpayers, provides essential
health care to all Americans and eliminates private health insurance plans, including

those provided by employers (N=1,003)

Strongly Support
Somewhat Support
Somewhat Oppose

Strongly Oppose

Don’t Know / No Opinion

197
238
164
207
196

20%
24%
16%
21%
20%
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Q18_3 And would you support or oppose each of the following health care policy changes? A
health care system where the government provides essential health care to all
Americans and private health insurance plans offer supplemental coverage for
additional services or benefits.
Strongly Support 494 25%
Somewhat Support 721 36%
Somewhat Oppose 247 12%
Strongly Oppose 234 12%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 304 15%
Q18_4 And would you support or oppose each of the following health care policy changes? An
option for all Americans to buy-into the existing Medicare system as a public health
insurance plan which would allow them to access all doctors and clinics that Medicare
has in its network.
Strongly Support 461 23%
Somewhat Support 801 40%
Somewhat Oppose 255 13%
Strongly Oppose 159 8%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 324 16%
Q18_5 And would you support or oppose each of the following health care policy changes? A
system that ensures that all Americans have access to health care services and
insurance through a mix of private health care and government programs such as
Medicare and Medicaid.
Strongly Support 630 32%
Somewhat Support 805 40%
Somewhat Oppose 186 9%
Strongly Oppose 115 6%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 264 13%
Q19 Which do you agree with more?
A government-run health care system would make 885 44%
things easier for Americans and give them peace of
mind about their care.
A government-run health care system would be 786 39%
unstable as politicians fight over partisan control,
budgets, and what services are covered, leaving
Americans’ health care at-risk.
Don’t Know / No Opinion 329 16%
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Q20_1 Below is a list of things that may happen under a Medicare for All health care system.
Would you support or oppose each of the following? Universal health care coverage for
all Americans
Strongly Support 737 37%
Somewhat Support 482 24%
Somewhat Oppose 226 11%
Strongly Oppose 347 17%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 209 10%
Q20_2 Below is a list of things that may happen under a Medicare for All health care system.
Would you support or oppose each of the following? Elimination of
employer-sponsored health insurance
Strongly Support 156 8%
Somewhat Support 259 13%
Somewhat Oppose 395 20%
Strongly Oppose 901 45%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 289 14%
Q20_3 Below is a list of things that may happen under a Medicare for All health care system.
Would you support or oppose each of the following? Elimination of private insurance
Strongly Support 193 10%
Somewhat Support 286 14%
Somewhat Oppose 392 20%
Strongly Oppose 848 42%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 281 14%
Q20_4 Below is a list of things that may happen under a Medicare for All health care system.
Would you support or oppose each of the following? Elimination of Medicare
Strongly Support 99 5%
Somewhat Support 137 7%
Somewhat Oppose 285 14%
Strongly Oppose 1216 61%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 263 13%
Q20_5 Below is a list of things that may happen under a Medicare for All health care system.

Would you support or oppose each of the following? Elimination of Medicaid

Strongly Support
Somewhat Support
Somewhat Oppose

Strongly Oppose

Don’t Know / No Opinion

118
224
411
948
299

6%
1%
21%

47%
15%
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Q20_6 Below is a list of things that may happen under a Medicare for All health care system.
Would you support or oppose each of the following? Elimination of wellness programs
Strongly Support 82 4%
Somewhat Support 170 9%
Somewhat Oppose 482 24%
Strongly Oppose 1015 51%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 250 13%
Q20_7 Below is a list of things that may happen under a Medicare for All health care system.
Would you support or oppose each of the following? Increase in taxes
Strongly Support 123 6%
Somewhat Support 317 16%
Somewhat Oppose 403 20%
Strongly Oppose 973 49%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 184 9%
Q20_8 Below is a list of things that may happen under a Medicare for All health care system.
Would you support or oppose each of the following? Doctors and hospitals would
receive less for their services
Strongly Support 256 13%
Somewhat Support 525 26%
Somewhat Oppose 470 24%
Strongly Oppose 450 23%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 299 15%
Q20_9 Below is a list of things that may happen under a Medicare for All health care system.
Would you support or oppose each of the following? Mandatory waiting periods for
care
Strongly Support 73 4%
Somewhat Support 148 7%
Somewhat Oppose 387 19%
Strongly Oppose 1193 60%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 199 10%
Q20_10 Below is a list of things that may happen under a Medicare for All health care system.

Would you support or oppose each of the following? Longer wait times to receive

health care treatment

Strongly Support
Somewhat Support
Somewhat Oppose

Strongly Oppose

Don’t Know / No Opinion

75
133
372
1258
162

4%
7%
19%
63%
8%
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Q20_11 Below is a list of things that may happen under a Medicare for All health care system.
Would you support or oppose each of the following? Outlawing reproductive health
services and education
Strongly Support 118 6%
Somewhat Support 214 1%
Somewhat Oppose 373 19%
Strongly Oppose 1026 51%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 269 13%
Q20_12 Below is a list of things that may happen under a Medicare for All health care system.
Would you support or oppose each of the following? Outlawing abortion services
Strongly Support 404 20%
Somewhat Support 260 13%
Somewhat Oppose 248 12%
Strongly Oppose 856 43%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 233 12%
Q20_13 Below is a list of things that may happen under a Medicare for All health care system.
Would you support or oppose each of the following? Politicians choose what health
care services are covered
Strongly Support 80 4%
Somewhat Support 126 6%
Somewhat Oppose 291 15%
Strongly Oppose 1323 66%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 180 9%
Q20_14 Below is a list of things that may happen under a Medicare for All health care system.
Would you support or oppose each of the following? Less research and funding for
health care treatments
Strongly Support 95 5%
Somewhat Support 157 8%
Somewhat Oppose 417 21%
Strongly Oppose 1112 56%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 220 1%
Q20_15 Below is a list of things that may happen under a Medicare for All health care system.

Would you support or oppose each of the following? Doctors and hospitals would stop
offering experimental health care treatment for chronic conditions

Strongly Support
Somewhat Support
Somewhat Oppose

Strongly Oppose

Don’'t Know / No Opinion

116
197
504
887
295

6%
10%
25%
44%
15%
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Q20_16 Below is a list of things that may happen under a Medicare for All health care system.
Would you support or oppose each of the following? Doctors would be reimbursed at
lower rates for their services
Strongly Support 287 14%
Somewhat Support 593 30%
Somewhat Oppose 443 22%
Strongly Oppose 365 18%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 312 16%
Q20_17 Below is a list of things that may happen under a Medicare for All health care system.
Would you support or oppose each of the following? Fewer options for health care
providers (i.e. doctors and hospitals) and treatments
Strongly Support 96 5%
Somewhat Support 171 9%
Somewhat Oppose 471 24%
Strongly Oppose 1037 52%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 224 1%
Q21 Now knowing some of the potential implications of a Medicare for All health care
system, do you support or oppose a Medicare for All health care system?
Strongly Support 333 17%
Somewhat Support 516 26%
Somewhat Oppose 356 18%
Strongly Oppose 419 21%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 376 19%
Q22 Which would you prefer?
I would rather have health care coverage that was 612 31%
cheaper, but provided fewer choices of doctors and
hospitals
I would rather have health care coverage that provides 1122 56%
more choices for doctors and hospitals, even if it was
more expensive
Don’t Know / No Opinion 266 13%
Q23 Which would you prefer?
I would rather have health care coverage that was 384 19%
cheaper, but didn’'t allow me to access innovative
treatment and services
I would rather have health care coverage that allows me 1287 64%
to access innovative treatment and services, even if it
was more expensive
Don’t Know / No Opinion 330 16%
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Q24 Which would you prefer?
I would rather have health care coverage that was 387 19%
cheaper, but didn't cover as many services
I would rather have health care coverage that provides 1306 65%
comprehensive coverage of services, even if it was more
expensive
Don’t Know / No Opinion 307 15%
Q25 Which would you prefer?
I would rather have health care coverage that was 235 12%
cheaper, but didn't cover treatment for chronic diseases
I would rather have health care coverage that covers 1493 75%
treatment for chronic diseases, even if it was more
expensive
Don’t Know / No Opinion 272 14%
Q26 Which would you prefer?
I would rather have guaranteed health care coverage, 377 19%
even if politicians decided what doctors, hospitals, and
medical services were covered
I would rather have universal health care coverage for 1228 61%
all Americans under a public-private system
Don’t Know / No Opinion 395 20%
Q27 Which would you prefer?
A government-run health care system where politicians 244 12%
decide what doctors, hospitals, and medical services are
covered
A private health care system where you decide what 1501 75%
plan, medical networks, and coverage work best for you
and your family
Don’t Know / No Opinion 255 13%
Q28 Once again, do you support or oppose a Medicare for All health care system?

Strongly Support
Somewhat Support
Somewhat Oppose

Strongly Oppose

Don’t Know / No Opinion

418
556
329
393
303

21%
28%
16%
20%
15%
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Q29_1 How well do you think each of the following describe a Medicare for All health care
system? Fair
Very well 380 19%
Somewhat well 576 29%
Not that well 387 19%
Not well at all 346 17%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 311 16%
Q29_2 How well do you think each of the following describe a Medicare for All health care
system? Complicated
Very well 511 26%
Somewhat well 545 27%
Not that well 352 18%
Not well at all 271 14%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 321 16%
Q29_3 How well do you think each of the following describe a Medicare for All health care
system? Provides peace of mind
Very well 483 24%
Somewhat well 542 27%
Not that well 336 17%
Not well at all 366 18%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 273 14%
Q29 4 How well do you think each of the following describe a Medicare for All health care
system? Risky
Very well 463 23%
Somewhat well 486 24%
Not that well 395 20%
Not well at all 309 15%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 347 17%
Q295 How well do you think each of the following describe a Medicare for All health care

system? Inefficient

Very well

Somewhat well

Not that well

Not well at all

Don’t Know / No Opinion

411
419
451
329
390

21%
21%
23%
16%
20%
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Q29_6 How well do you think each of the following describe a Medicare for All health care
system? High-quality
Very well 358 18%
Somewhat well 525 26%
Not that well 402 20%
Notwell atall 404 20%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 310 16%
Q29_7 How well do you think each of the following describe a Medicare for All health care
system? Takes care of people like me
Very well 484 24%
Somewhat well 545 27%
Not that well 327 16%
Not well at all 354 18%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 290 14%
Q29_8 How well do you think each of the following describe a Medicare for All health care
system? Provides choices
Very well 376 19%
Somewhat well 541 27%
Not that well 388 19%
Notwell atall 400 20%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 295 15%
Q299 How well do you think each of the following describe a Medicare for All health care
system? Allows me to access the care I need
Very well 461 23%
Somewhat well 552 28%
Not that well 362 18%
Not well at all 343 17%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 282 14%
Q29_10 How well do you think each of the following describe a Medicare for All health care

system? Expensive

Very well

Somewhat well

Not that well

Not well at all

Don’t Know / No Opinion

389
491
449
281
390

19%
25%
22%
14%
20%
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Q29_11 How well do you think each of the following describe a Medicare for All health care
system? Lowers costs for me
Very well 445 22%
Somewhat well 558 28%
Not that well 320 16%
Not well at all 331 17%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 346 17%
Q29_12 How well do you think each of the following describe a Medicare for All health care
system? Allows me to see a doctor with limited waiting time
Very well 333 17%
Somewhat well 495 25%
Not that well 415 21%
Not well at all 413 21%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 344 17%
Q29_Q29_13 How well do you think each of the following describe a Medicare for All health care
system? Innovative
Very well 346 17%
Somewhat well 508 25%
Not that well 418 21%
Not well at all 381 19%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 346 17%
Q29_Q29_14 How well do you think each of the following describe a Medicare for All health care
system? Allows me to visit the doctors I want to see
Very well 386 19%
Somewhat well 495 25%
Not that well 372 19%
Not well at all 447 22%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 299 15%
Q29_Q29_15 How well do you think each of the following describe a Medicare for All health care

system? Allows me to take care of my family

Very well

Somewhat well

Not that well

Not well at all

Don’t Know / No Opinion

479
555
340
317
309

24%
28%
17%
16%
15%
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Q30_1 How well do you think each of the following describe a government-run health care
system? Fair
Very well 319 16%
Somewhat well 491 25%
Not that well 461 23%
Not well at all 435 22%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 293 15%
Q30_2 How well do you think each of the following describe a government-run health care
system? Complicated
Very well 609 30%
Somewhat well 507 25%
Not that well 333 17%
Not well at all 269 13%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 283 14%
Q30_3 How well do you think each of the following describe a government-run health care
system? Provides peace of mind
Very well 421 21%
Somewhat well 483 24%
Not that well 385 19%
Not well at all 461 23%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 250 13%
Q30_4 How well do you think each of the following describe a government-run health care
system? Risky
Very well 523 26%
Somewhat well 458 23%
Not that well 390 20%
Not well at all 326 16%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 303 15%
Q30_5 How well do you think each of the following describe a government-run health care

system? Inefficient

Very well

Somewhat well

Not that well

Not well at all

Don’t Know / No Opinion

532
445
368
321
334

27%
22%
18%
16%
17%
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Q30_6 How well do you think each of the following describe a government-run health care
system? High-quality
Very well 316 16%
Somewhat well 425 21%
Not that well 472 24%
Not well at all 498 25%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 288 14%
Q30_7 How well do you think each of the following describe a government-run health care
system? Takes care of people like me
Very well 405 20%
Somewhat well 484 24%
Not that well 386 19%
Notwell atall 466 23%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 259 13%
Q30_8 How well do you think each of the following describe a government-run health care
system? Provides choices
Very well 314 16%
Somewhat well 447 22%
Not that well 506 25%
Not well at all 472 24%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 261 13%
Q30_9 How well do you think each of the following describe a government-run health care
system? Allows me to access the care I need
Verywell 369 18%
Somewhat well 541 27%
Not that well 378 19%
Not well at all 446 22%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 266 13%
Q30_10 How well do you think each of the following describe a government-run health care

system? Expensive

Very well

Somewhat well

Not that well

Not well at all

Don’t Know / No Opinion

459
484
416
296
344

23%
24%
21%
15%
17%
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Q30_11 How well do you think each of the following describe a government-run health care
system? Lowers costs for me
Very well 400 20%
Somewhat well 493 25%
Not that well 386 19%
Not well at all 412 21%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 308 15%
Q30_12 How well do you think each of the following describe a government-run health care
system? Allows me to see a doctor with limited waiting time
Very well 299 15%
Somewhat well 450 23%
Not that well 457 23%
Not well at all 495 25%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 299 15%
Q30_Q30_13 How well do you think each of the following describe a government-run health care
system? Innovative
Very well 271 14%
Somewhat well 460 23%
Not that well 456 23%
Not well at all 505 25%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 308 15%
Q30_Q30_14 How well do you think each of the following describe a government-run health care
system? Allows me to visit the doctors I want to see
Very well 345 17%
Somewhat well 420 21%
Not that well 433 22%
Not well at all 519 26%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 283 14%
Q30_Q30_15 How well do you think each of the following describe a government-run health care

system? Allows me to take care of my family

Very well

Somewhat well

Not that well

Not well at all

Don’t Know / No Opinion

403
527
376
395
299

20%
26%
19%
20%
15%
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Q31A_1 How well do you think each of the following describe employer-sponsored health care?
Fair (N=998)
Very well 197 20%
Somewhat well 411 41%
Not that well 180 18%
Not well at all 70 7%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 140 14%
Q31A_2 How well do you think each of the following describe employer-sponsored health care?
Complicated (N=998)
Very well 143 14%
Somewhat well 305 31%
Not that well 246 25%
Not well at all 152 15%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 152 15%
Q31A_3 How well do you think each of the following describe employer-sponsored health care?
Provides peace of mind (N=998)
Very well 310 31%
Somewhat well 397 40%
Not that well 114 1%
Not well at all 56 6%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 121 12%
Q31A_4 How well do you think each of the following describe employer-sponsored health care?
Risky (N=998)
Very well 78 8%
Somewhat well 167 17%
Not that well 314 32%
Not well at all 238 24%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 200 20%
Q31A_5 How well do you think each of the following describe employer-sponsored health care?

Inefficient (N=998)

Very well

Somewhat well

Not that well

Not well at all

Don’t Know / No Opinion

105
206
286
221
179

11%
21%
29%
22%
18%
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Q31A_6 How well do you think each of the following describe employer-sponsored health care?
High-quality (N=998)
Very well 264 26%
Somewhat well 402 40%
Not that well 146 15%
Not well at all 38 4%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 147 15%
Q31A_7 How well do you think each of the following describe employer-sponsored health care?
Takes care of people like me (N=998)
Very well 289 29%
Somewhat well 369 37%
Not that well 135 14%
Not well at all 69 7%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 136 14%
Q31A_8 How well do you think each of the following describe employer-sponsored health care?
Provides choices (N=998)
Very well 300 30%
Somewhat well 395 40%
Not that well 125 13%
Not well at all 50 5%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 127 13%
Q31A_9 How well do you think each of the following describe employer-sponsored health care?
Allows me to access the care I need (N=998)
Very well 310 31%
Somewhat well 393 39%
Not that well 110 1%
Not well at all 55 6%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 129 13%
Q31A_10 How well do you think each of the following describe employer-sponsored health care?

Expensive (N=998)

Very well

Somewhat well

Not that well

Not well at all

Don’t Know / No Opinion

224
349
195

74
156

22%
35%
20%

7%
16%
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Q31A_11 How well do you think each of the following describe employer-sponsored health care?
Lowers costs for me (N=998)
Very well 221 22%
Somewhat well 313 31%
Not that well 211 21%
Not well at all 110 11%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 143 14%
Q31A_12 How well do you think each of the following describe employer-sponsored health care?
Allows me to see a doctor with limited waiting time (N=998)
Very well 268 27%
Somewhat well 405 41%
Not that well 135 13%
Not well at all 41 4%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 149 15%
Q31A_13 How well do you think each of the following describe employer-sponsored health care?
Innovative (N=998)
Very well 183 18%
Somewhat well 339 34%
Not that well 214 21%
Not well at all 83 8%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 179 18%
Q31A_14 How well do you think each of the following describe employer-sponsored health care?
Allows me to visit the doctors I want to see (N=998)
Very well 317 32%
Somewhat well 361 36%
Not that well 138 14%
Not well at all 49 5%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 132 13%
Q31A_15 How well do you think each of the following describe employer-sponsored health care?

Allows me to take care of my family (N=998)

Very well

Somewhat well

Not that well

Not well at all

Don’t Know / No Opinion

334
389
93
42
139

33%
39%
9%
4%
14%
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Q31B_1 How well do you think each of the following describe private health insurance? Fair
(N=1,003)
Very well 195 19%
Somewhat well 363 36%
Not that well 189 19%
Not well at all 128 13%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 127 13%
Q31B_2 How well do you think each of the following describe private health insurance?
Complicated (N=1,003)
Very well 211 21%
Somewhat well 281 28%
Not that well 230 23%
Not well at all 167 17%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 114 11%
Q31B_3 How well do you think each of the following describe private health insurance?
Provides peace of mind (N=1,003)
Very well 310 31%
Somewhat well 375 37%
Not that well 122 12%
Not well at all 80 8%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 116 12%
Q31B_4 How well do you think each of the following describe private health insurance? Risky
(N=1,003)
Very well 100 10%
Somewhat well 173 17%
Not that well 349 35%
Not well at all 239 24%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 141 14%
Q31B_5 How well do you think each of the following describe private health insurance?

Inefficient (N=1,003)

Very well

Somewhat well

Not that well

Not well at all

Don’t Know / No Opinion

129 13%
183 18%
309 31%
229 23%
152 15%
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Q31B_6 How well do you think each of the following describe private health insurance?
High-quality (N=1,003)
Very well 343 34%
Somewhat well 394 39%
Not that well 109 1%
Not well at all 50 5%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 107 1%
Q31B_7 How well do you think each of the following describe private health insurance? Takes
care of people like me (N=1,003)
Very well 316 32%
Somewhat well 379 38%
Not that well 113 11%
Not well at all 90 9%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 104 10%
Q31B_8 How well do you think each of the following describe private health insurance?
Provides choices (N=1,003)
Very well 352 35%
Somewhat well 393 39%
Not that well 111 1%
Not well at all 48 5%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 100 10%
Q31B_9 How well do you think each of the following describe private health insurance? Allows
me to access the care I need (N=1,003)
Very well 345 34%
Somewhat well 389 39%
Not that well 108 1%
Not well at all 58 6%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 102 10%
Q31B_10 How well do you think each of the following describe private health insurance?

Expensive (N=1,003)

Very well

Somewhat well

Not that well

Not well at all

Don’t Know / No Opinion

386
325
121

67
103

39%
32%
12%

7%
10%
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Q31B_11 How well do you think each of the following describe private health insurance? Lowers
costs for me (N=1,003)
Very well 150 15%
Somewhat well 218 22%
Not that well 285 28%
Not well at all 231 23%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 118 12%
Q31B_12 How well do you think each of the following describe private health insurance? Allows
me to see a doctor with limited waiting time (N=1,003)
Very well 322 32%
Somewhat well 379 38%
Not that well 132 13%
Not well at all 60 6%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 110 11%
Q31B_13 How well do you think each of the following describe private health insurance?
Innovative (N=1,003)
Very well 230 23%
Somewhat well 359 36%
Not that well 186 19%
Not well at all 83 8%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 145 14%
Q31B_14 How well do you think each of the following describe private health insurance? Allows
me to visit the doctors I want to see (N=1,003)
Very well 374 37%
Somewhat well 369 37%
Not that well 105 1%
Not well at all 55 6%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 99 10%
Q31B_15 How well do you think each of the following describe private health insurance? Allows

me to take care of my family (N=1,003)

Very well

Somewhat well

Not that well

Not well at all

Don’t Know / No Opinion

312
368
130

71
122

31%
37%
13%

7%
12%
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Q32_1 You will now see some statements from opponents of Medicare for All. Please rate how
convincing each statement is as a reason to oppose a Medicare for All health care
system. A Medicare for All system would give the government total control over your
health care - creating a health care system that’s run like the VA with the efficiency of

the DMV.
Very Convincing 729 36%
Somewhat Convincing 529 26%
Not Convincing 514 26%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 228 1%
Q322 You will now see some statements from opponents of Medicare for All. Please rate how

convincing each statement is as a reason to oppose a Medicare for All health care
system. Putting our health care in the hands of Washington politicians is a risky
proposition - with government shutdowns, budget fights, and partisan fighting we
can’t rely on them to deliver the health care we depend on.

Very Convincing 955 48%
Somewhat Convincing 535 27%
Not Convincing 315 16%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 195 10%
Q32_3 You will now see some statements from opponents of Medicare for All. Please rate how

convincing each statement is as a reason to oppose a Medicare for All health care
system. Health care organizations like Planned Parenthood oppose plans like
Medicare for All because they know we cannot trust politicians with our health care.
Politicians would put their partisan politics over access to essential reproductive health
care services like maternity care, cancer screenings, and contraception. (N=973)

Very Convincing 321 33%
Somewhat Convincing 319 33%
Not Convincing 195 20%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 138 14%
Q32_4 You will now see some statements from opponents of Medicare for All. Please rate how

convincing each statement is as a reason to oppose a Medicare for All health care
system. We cannot trust politicians with our health care, because they would put their
partisan politics over access to essential reproductive health care services like
maternity care, cancer screenings, and contraception. (N=1,003)

Very Convincing 475 47%
Somewhat Convincing 269 27%
Not Convincing 137 14%

Don’t Know / No Opinion 121 12%
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Q32_5

Q32_6

Q33_1

Q33_2

You will now see some statements from opponents of Medicare for All. Please rate how
convincing each statement is as a reason to oppose a Medicare for All health care
system. A Medicare for All system will erode the traditional Medicare system,
jeopardizing care for millions of seniors who have been paying into the system for
their whole lives. Medicare for All means security for none as it eliminates
employer-sponsored plans and health care for seniors, veterans, and low-income
Americans. (N=973)

Very Convincing 377 39%
Somewhat Convincing 260 27%
Not Convincing 213 22%

Don’t Know / No Opinion 124 13%

You will now see some statements from opponents of Medicare for All. Please rate how
convincing each statement is as a reason to oppose a Medicare for All health care
system. A Medicare for All system will erode the traditional Medicare system,
jeopardizing care for millions of seniors who have been paying into the system for
their whole lives. The Medicare system is already spread too thin and Congress needs
to secure the program, not undertake a costly and uncertain transition towards an
unstable government-run system. (N=1,027)

Very Convincing 363 35%
Somewhat Convincing 317 31%
Not Convincing 232 23%

Don’t Know / No Opinion 116 1%

You will now see some additional statements from opponents of Medicare for All.
Once again, please rate how convincing each statement is as a reason to oppose a
Medicare for All health care system. A Medicare for All system will cost taxpayers
over $2 trillion every year, and those tax increases will fall on working families who
are left supporting care for less healthy Americans.

Very Convincing 805 40%
Somewhat Convincing 514 26%
Not Convincing 432 22%

Don’'t Know / No Opinion 249 12%

You will now see some additional statements from opponents of Medicare for All.
Once again, please rate how convincing each statement is as a reason to oppose a
Medicare for All health care system. A Medicare for All health care system will take
away Americans’ ability to choose the doctors, hospitals, and medical treatments that
best fits their needs, instead we’ll be leaving those decisions to Washington politicians
and health care lobbyists.

Very Convincing 839 42%
Somewhat Convincing 524 26%
Not Convincing 413 21%

Don’t Know / No Opinion 224 1%
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Q33_3

Q33_4

Q33.5

Q33_6

You will now see some additional statements from opponents of Medicare for All.
Once again, please rate how convincing each statement is as a reason to oppose a
Medicare for All health care system. A government-run health care system will set our
country back decades when it comes to health care innovation and research,
postponing discovering cures for diseases like cancer and limiting Americans’ access to
more effective treatments.

Very Convincing 678 34%
Somewhat Convincing 520 26%
Not Convincing 530 26%

Don’t Know / No Opinion 272 14%

You will now see some additional statements from opponents of Medicare for All.
Once again, please rate how convincing each statement is as a reason to oppose a
Medicare for All health care system. A Medicare for All system will only lead to
greater disparities in health outcomes as the wealthy are able to buy themselves faster
and higher-quality care. Black mothers and infants are already dying at twice the rate
of white mothers and infants and under a government-run system, it will be harder
for them to access the care they need when they need it.

Very Convincing 711 36%
Somewhat Convincing 533 27%
Not Convincing 500 25%

Don’t Know / No Opinion 257 13%

You will now see some additional statements from opponents of Medicare for All.
Once again, please rate how convincing each statement is as a reason to oppose a
Medicare for All health care system. The best way to avoid health care costs is through
a healthy lifestyle and preventative care. Without wellness plans or immediate access
to care, minor health issues will go untreated leading to increased costs and worsening
conditions.

Very Convincing 653 33%
Somewhat Convincing 675 34%
Not Convincing 429 21%

Don’'t Know / No Opinion 244 12%

You will now see some additional statements from opponents of Medicare for All.
Once again, please rate how convincing each statement is as a reason to oppose a
Medicare for All health care system. The government thinks it can save money under
a Medicare for All system by paying doctors and hospitals less - but this just means
fewer providers will want to provide care that’s covered under this government system.

Very Convincing 732 37%
Somewhat Convincing 618 31%
Not Convincing 418 21%

Don’t Know / No Opinion 231 12%
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Q34 One last time, do you support or oppose a Medicare for All health care system?
Strongly Support 347 17%
Somewhat Support 451 23%
Somewhat Oppose 357 18%
Strongly Oppose 560 28%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 285 14%
Qdem1 Did you vote in the 2016 presidential primary or caucus?
Yes, I voted in the Democratic primary 806 40%
Yes, I voted in the Republican primary 679 34%
Yes, I voted in another party’s primary 58 3%
No, I did not vote 457 23%
Qdem?2 Who did you vote for in the 2016 Democratic primary for president? (N=806)
Hillary Clinton 529 66%
Bernie Sanders 233 29%
Another Candidate 30 4%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 15 2%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Registered Voters 2000 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 925 46%

Gender: Female 1075 54%

N 2000
age5 Age: 18-29 296 15%
Age: 30-44 480 24%
Age: 45-54 330 17%
Age: 55-64 408 20%
Age: 65+ 486 24%

N 2000
demAgeGeneration Generation Z: 18-21 81 4%
Millennial: Age 22-37 493 25%
Generation X: Age 38-53 487 24%
Boomers: Age 54-72 819 41%

N 1881
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 773 39%
PID: Ind (no lean) 553 28%
PID: Rep (no lean) 675 34%

N 2000
xdemIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 673 34%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 484 24%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 757 38%

N 1913
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1251 63%
Educ: Bachelors degree 478 24%
Educ: Post-grad 271 14%

N 2000
xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 1088 54%
Income: 50k-100k 653 33%
Income: 100k+ 259 13%

N 2000
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1634 82%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 185 9%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 249 12%

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 117 6%
xreligion3 Relig: All Christian 1121 56%

Relig: All Non-Christian 177 9%

N 1297
xdemUsr Community: Urban 493 25%
Community: Suburban 963 48%
Community: Rural 544 27%

N 2000
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 847 2%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1153 58%

N 2000
Trump_Approve Trump Job Approve 870 44%
Trump Job Disapprove 1086 54%

N 1956
Trump_Approve2 Trump Job Strongly Approve 471 24%
Trump Job Somewhat Approve 399 20%
Trump Job Somewhat Disapprove 259 13%
Trump Job Strongly Disapprove 827 41%

N 1956
xsubVotel80 2018 House Vote: Democrat 894 45%
2018 House Vote: Republican 765 38%
2018 House Vote: Someone else 78 4%
2018 House Vote: Didnt Vote 257 13%

N 1993
xsubVotel20 2012 Vote: Barack Obama 903 45%
2012 Vote: Mitt Romney 604 30%
2012 Vote: Other 81 4%
2012 Vote: Didn’t Vote 411 21%

N 2000
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 359 18%
4-Region: Midwest 461 23%
4-Region: South 747 37%
4-Region: West 433 22%

N 2000
Trump_Fav Favorable of Trump 860 43%
Unfavorable of Trump 1084 54%

N 1944

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
Trump_Fav_FULL Very Favorable of Trump 495 25%
Somewhat Favorable of Trump 365 18%
Somewhat Unfavorable of Trump 172 9%
Very Unfavorable of Trump 912 46%
N 1944
xdemAgeGender Men 18-29 128 6%
Men 30-44 232 12%
Men 45-54 171 9%
Men 55-64 194 10%
Men 65+ 200 10%
Women 18-29 168 8%
Women 30-44 248 12%
Women 45-54 160 8%
Women 55-64 277 14%
Women 65+ 222 11%
N 2000
demNonWhiteEduc Non-white college 115 6%
Non-white no college 251 13%
N 366
demRaceGender White men 735 37%
White women 899 45%
African American men 126 6%
African American women 123 6%
N 1883
demHispGender Hispanic men 98 5%
Hispanic women 86 4%
N 185
demEmployed Employed 893 45%
Not employed 495 25%
Retired 612 31%
N 2000
demParents Parent/Guardian 973 49%
Not Parent/Guardian 1027 51%
N 2000
deml Obama-Trump Voters 126 6%
dem?2 Romney NOT TRUMP Voters 83 4%
dem3 2018 Democrat Voter 894 45%

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
dem4 2018 GOP Voter 894 45%
dem5 Clinton Primary Voters 529 26%
dem6 Sanders Primary Voters 233 12%
dem?7 Private Insurance 914 46%
dem8 Medicare 527 26%
dem9 Tricare 56 3%
deml10 Suburban Women 519 26%
deml1 Suburban Men 444 22%
dem12 College men 365 18%

Non-college women 385 19%
College women 470 23%
Non-college men 576 29%

N 1795
dem13 GOP and Leaners 835 42%
Dem and Leaners 903 45%
Independents 262 13%

N 2000
dem14 Liberal Dems 564 28%
dem15 Non-Liberal Dems 340 17%
deml6 Conservative GOP 616 31%
dem17 Non-Conservative GOP 219 1%
dem18 Dem Non-College 351 18%
dem19 Dem College 552 28%
dem20 GOP Non-College 518 26%
dem21 GOP College 317 16%
dem22 GOP Medicaid 87 4%
dem23 GOP Medicare 242 12%
dem24 GOP Trump Strongly Approve 683 34%
dem25 GOP Trump NOT Strongly Approve 151 8%

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
dem26 Knows A Lot 224 1%
dem27 Knows Some 948 47%
dem28 Knows Some/A Lot 1171 59%
dem29 Doesn’'t Know 829 41%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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